



# MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT FORM 2024 -2025

Safety Councils were implemented by the Ohio BWC to reduce the number of workplace accidents and to share resources and information on accident prevention, risk management, health and wellness, and more. The BWC's Division of Safety & Hygiene and the Northern Cincinnati Chamber offer this local Safety Council.

Everyone is welcome! You need not be a member of the Northern Cincinnati Chamber to participate. If you are currently enrolled in another Safety Council and would like to change affiliation for any reason, simple inform your current Safety Council prior to June 30 that you will not be re-enrolling and then enroll in the safety council of your choice.

In signing this enrollment form, the employer makes a commitment to send representatives to the majority of safety council meetings.

Enrollment date	(Must be enrolled by <b>7/31/24</b> to be eligible w/payment)	
Name of Company (as known to t	he BWC)	
Physical Address	City	Zip
Average number of employees: _		
Type of work (ex: healthcare, mai	nufacturing, etc.)	
3WC policy number		
Primary Contact		
Primary Contact Best Phone	Email (required)	
Primary Contact Title		
CEO Name	Email (optional)	
Signature		
Safety Council Account Nu	<b>Imber:</b> To be completed by the Northern C	incinnati Safety Council
	/ /	/
Checks r	y the NORTHERN CINCINNATI CHAMBER O nade out to Northern Cincinnati Safety Council and mailed Cincinnati Chamber of Commerce, 2704 East Kemper Rd, ( 513-554-1722 info@NorthCincySafety.com	d to:



# July 2024 – June 2025

### Location/Time:

Sharonville Fire Headquarters, Training Room, 11637 Chester Rd., just north of Kemper Rd. Fourth Tuesday of the Month, 3 to 4 PM

Our monthly sessions focus on Safety and Health and offer access to BWC and OSHA administrators, as well as networking opportunities.

#### Member Fees:

- Northern Cincinnati Chamber or NCSC Returning Members receive a 25% discount. Final cost \$150
- New Non-Member Annual Fee for NCSC is \$200. (Chamber Membership <u>not</u> required!)
- Annual Dues: Applications and Payments must be received by July 31<sup>st</sup> for the 2024-2025 year.

## 2024-2025 REBATE BENEFIT FROM BWC:

Members meeting all safety council attendance eligibility requirements will have the opportunity to earn a 3% rebate on annual BWC premiums.

#### Employers must meet all of the following eligibility requirements to earn rebates:

- Enroll with paperwork and payment to the Northern Cincinnati Safety Council by **JULY 31, 2024. Please make payment to the Northern Cincinnati Safety Council.** Send to: Northern Cincinnati Chamber of Commerce, 2704 E. Kemper Rd, Cincinnati, OH 45241
- Attend 10 meetings or events in person, with minimum of 8 through NCSC. Does not need to be the same person attending each session. Employer has the option to gain credit for up to two meetings through attendance at eligible BWC's Division of Safety & Hygiene (DSH) safety training courses or other preapproved sources.

NCSC produced by the NORTHERN CINCINNATI CHAMBER OF COMMERCE Checks made out to Northern Cincinnati Safety Council and mailed to: NCSC c/o the Northern Cincinnati Chamber of Commerce, 2704 East Kemper Rd, Cincinnati, OH 45241 513-554-1722 info@NorthCincySafety.com